
NATIONAL AND PROVINCIAL ICT SPECIALISTS 

Name Surname Contact Number  Province E-mail Address 

1.Tebogo Phasha 079 546 221 Limpopo Tphasha@sga.org.za 

2.Phathanani Somvumase 076 657 3675 Mpumalanga psomvumase@seda.org.za 

3.Lenard Rossouw 084 422 7760 Northwest lrossouw@seda.org.za 

4.Mpho  Motubatsi 071 887 2995 Gauteng mmotubatsi@seda.org.za 

5.Glen  Meyer 082 720 9993 KZN gmeyer@seda.org.za 

6.Shaun  De Witt 082 744 5534 Northern Cape sdewitt@seda.org.za 

7.Sanda Zonke 07952 5123 Western Cape szonke@seda.org.za 

8.Boniswa Linganiso 060 691 9268 Eastern Cape blinganiso@seda.org.za 

9.Phillip Qhina 082 331 5025 Free State pqhina@seda.org.za 

10. Johannes  Masha  0762759932 National Office  jmasha@seda.org.za 


